PROGRAM COSTS - C339 PHLEBOTOMY CERTIFICATE 2025-2026

IN-DISTRICT STUDENTS
All Costs Are Approximate and Subject to Change

FIRST YEAR

Fall Semester
Tuition per credit hour $
HEA 1225 Introduction to Medical Terminology
PHB 1220 Phlebotomy Theory
PHB 1222 Phlebotomy Procedures
Book Total Estimate
Maintenance Fee (per semester hour) $ 15.00
Student Support Fee (per semester hour) $ 12.00
$ 9.00
Activity Fee (per semester (fall/spring) when over 6 cr hrs)
Facilities Usage Fee (per semester when over 6 cr hrs)
Liability Insurance Fee
PHB 1220 Course Lab Fee
PHB 1222 Course Lab Fee
BLS Certification
Background Check
Health Physical Exam and Immunizations

135.00

Technology Fee (per semester hour)

Flu Vaccine

Drug Screening

Uniform, shoes, watch, supplies
ID Badges

Spring Semester

Tuition per credit hour $
GEN 2297 Employment Skills
PHB 1224 Phlebotomy Clinicals
PHB 1298 Phlebotomy/Health Professional

135.00

Book Total Estimate
Maintenance Fee (per semester hour) $ 15.00
Student Support Fee (per semester hour) $ 12.00
Technology Fee (per semester hour) $ 9.00

Activity Fee (per semester (fall/spring) when over 6 cr hrs)
Facilities Usage Fee (per semester when over 6 cr hrs)
PHB 1224 Course Lab Fee

IApplication Fee for Licensure Exam

Students are required to furnish their own transportation to agency laboratory.

Students are responsible for their own health insurance costs.

Credit hours:
Credit hours:
Credit hours:

Credit hours:
Credit hours:
Credit hours:

Books
Estimate
3 $120.00
3 $150.00
3 $150.00

Total for 1st Year/Fall Semester:

Books
Estimate
1 $97.00
4 $150.00
3 $150.00

Total for 1st Year/Spring Semester:

Total Cost for the PHB Certificate:

$1,215.00

$420.00
$135.00
$108.00
$81.00
$60.00
$5.00
$15.00
$20.00
$20.00
$25.00
$65.00
$300.00
$35.00
$29.00
$200.00
$10.00
$2,743.00

$1,080.00

$397.00
$120.00
$96.00
$72.00
$60.00
$5.00
$40.00
$129.00
$1,999.00

$4,742.00



	PHB

