PROGRAM COSTS - C339 PHLEBOTOMY CERTIFICATE 2025-2026 IN-DISTRICT STUDENTS

All Costs Are Approximate and Subject to Change

FIRST YEAR

Fall Semester			<u>B</u>	<u>ooks</u>	
Tuition per credit hour	\$	135.00	Е	stimate	\$1,215.00
HEA 1225 Introduction to Medical Terminology		Credit hours:	3	\$120.00	
PHB 1220 Phlebotomy Theory		Credit hours:	3	\$150.00	
PHB 1222 Phlebotomy Procedures		Credit hours:	3	\$150.00	
Book Total Estimate					\$420.00
Maintenance Fee (per semester hour)	\$	15.00			\$135.00
Student Support Fee (per semester hour)	\$	12.00			\$108.00
Technology Fee (per semester hour)	\$	9.00			\$81.00
Activity Fee (per semester (fall/spring) when over 6 cr hrs)					\$60.00
Facilities Usage Fee (per semester when over 6 cr hrs)		,			\$5.00
Liability Insurance Fee					\$15.00
PHB 1220 Course Lab Fee					\$20.00
PHB 1222 Course Lab Fee					\$20.00
BLS Certification					\$25.00
Background Check					\$65.00
Health Physical Exam and Immunizations					\$300.00
Flu Vaccine					\$35.00
Drug Screening					\$29.00
Uniform, shoes, watch, supplies					\$200.00
ID Badges					\$10.00
6				Total for 1st Year/Fall Semester:	\$2,743.00
					ŕ
Spring Semester			<u>B</u>	<u>ooks</u>	
Tuition per credit hour	\$	135.00	E	stimate	\$1,080.00
GEN 2297 Employment Skills		Credit hours:	1	\$97.00	
PHB 1224 Phlebotomy Clinicals		Credit hours:	4	\$150.00	
PHB 1298 Phlebotomy/Health Professional		Credit hours:	3	\$150.00	
Book Total Estimate					\$397.00
Maintenance Fee (per semester hour)	\$	15.00			\$120.00
Student Support Fee (per semester hour)	\$	12.00			\$96.00
Technology Fee (per semester hour)	\$	9.00			\$72.00
Activity Fee (per semester (fall/spring) when over 6 cr hrs)					\$60.00
Facilities Usage Fee (per semester when over 6 cr hrs))				\$5.00
PHB 1224 Course Lab Fee					\$40.00
Application Fee for Licensure Exam					\$129.00
			Total	for 1st Year/Spring Semester:	\$1,999.00
Students are required to furnish their own transportation to	ag	ency laboratory.			
				C (C (I DIID C (C)	

Students are responsible for their own health insurance costs.

Total Cost for the PHB Certificate:

\$4,742.00